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NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS 

(Transfer of shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund) 
 
NOTICE is hereby given to the Shareholders of DIC  India Limited (“the Company”) that 
pursuant to Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Investor Education and 
Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 as amended   
(hereinafter called ‘the Rules’), all shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or 
claimed for seven (7) consecutive years or more, by any shareholder(s) shall be transferred 
by the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (“IEPF”) Authority. 
 
The unpaid / unclaimed dividends have been transferred from time to time as per the 
applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 and / or Companies Act, 2013 (hereinafter 
referred to as the Act) to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF).  Next due date 
for such transfer would be May 20, 2023 with regard to the dividend paid for the financial 
year ended December 31, 2015.  
 
The full details of such shareholders including their names, folio number or DP ID-Client ID 
and the number of share(s) due for transfer are also available on the website 

www.dic.co.in Shareholder(s) are requested to verify the details of their share(s) liable to 
be transferred to the IEPF Authority. 
 
Notice is further given to all such shareholder(s) to forward the following requisite 
documents to the Registrars & Share Transfer Agent of the Company  i.e M/s C B 
Management Services (P) Ltd., Unit- DIC  India Limited, P-22, Bondel Road, Kolkata- 
700019,Tel No.033-4011-6700/6742/6728,Email: rta@cbmsl.com/nagd@cbmsl.com latest 
by April  28, 2023  for claiming the unpaid dividend for the year ended December 31, 2015  
and onwards so that the shares are not transferred to IEPF: 
 

i. Forms ISR 1 and ISR 2 (with original cancelled cheque bearing the name of the 
shareholder) 

ii. Forms ISR-3, SH-13 or SH-14 (as applicable) 
 
This Notice has already been communicated to all such shareholders on the latest available 
address on February 1, 2023 as may be applicable whose shares are liable to be transferred 
to IEPF under the Rules, requesting them to take needful action at the earliest.  
 
The relevant forms can be downloaded from the website of our RTA at 
http://www.cbmsl.com/services/details /sebi-download-forms 
 
Alternatively, the shareholders   may submit digitally signed documents by uploading on the   
website of our RTA at http://www.cbmsl.com/investor-parlour  
 
 Shareholders can send the scanned copies of the above mentioned documents to the e-mail 
address of CB Management Services (P) Ltd as mentioned above. Hard copies can also be 
sent to aforementioned address of CB Management Services (P) Ltd. 
  
In the event no communication is received from such Shareholders, the Company will be 
constrained to transfer the shares to the DEMAT Account of the IEPF Authority in terms of 
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the said Rules. The concerned shareholder(s), holding shares in physical form and whose 
shares are liable to be transferred may note that the Company would be issuing new share 
certificate(s) held by them for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF Authority’s DEMAT 
Account as per the Rules and upon such issue, the original share certificate(s) which stands 
registered in their name will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable. 
 
Shareholder(s) may further note that the details uploaded by the Company on its website 
shall be deemed adequate notice in respect of issue of the new Share Certificate(s) by the 
Company for transfer of physical shares to the IEPF Authority.  
 
Shareholder(s) can claim back from the IEPF Authority the share(s) so transferred as well as 
unclaimed dividends and corporate benefits accruing on such shares, if any, by following the 
process prescribed in the Rules. No claim shall lie against the Company with respect to the 
unclaimed dividends and share(s) transferred to the IEPF pursuant to the Rules. 
 
In case shareholder(s) have any query on the subject matter and the Rules, they may contact 
Company’s Registrars & Share Transfer Agent, C B Management Services (P) Limited, P-22, 
Bondel Road, Kolkata–700019 [Phone: (033)033-4011-6700/6728/6742 E-mail: 
rta@cbmsl.com/nagd@cbmsl.com 
 
 
      
                        For DIC India Limited 
Noida                                                             Sd/- 
February 21, 2023 Raghav Shukla 
 Corp. GM- Legal & Company Secretary 
 M.No. F5252 
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DIC INDIA LIMITED
LIST OF COMMON UNPAID DIVIDEND FOLIOS FROM THE BASE YEAR 2015 TO 2021

FOLIO_NO NAME YR_2015 YR_2016 YR_2019 YR_2020 YR_2021 SHARES ADD1 ADD2 ADD3 ADD4 PIN
000058 KHODAY LAKSHMANSA NARAYANSA 6400 6400 5760 7680 6400 1600 NO. 19/4, 1ST MAIN ROAD JAYAMAHAL  EXTENSION BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560046
000066 SRIMATI INDUMATI S DESAI 10000 10000 9000 12000 10000 2500 63 SATNAM APARTMENTS CUFFE PARADE MUMBAI 400005
000175 SANTANU  MITRA 4 4 5 6 5 1 3/C NANDY STREET CALCUTTA 700029
010070 BUCHI LINGAM AEDULA 144 144 162 216 180 36 HOUSE NO 15-2-450 KISHANGUNJ HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500012
010501 SAMIR  AUDDY 76 76 86 114 95 19 1ST FLOOR 17 GOBINDA CH DHAR LANE CALCUTTA 700001
010685 SAYED ASHFAK ALI 8 8 9 12 10 2 43 MOHATTA MARKET GROUND FLOOR PALTON ROAD BOMBAY 400001
010705 BINOD KUMAR AGARWAL 20 20 23 30 25 5 GAURAV INVESTMENT 18 SHANTI BHAWAN BANK MORE DHANBAD (BIHAR) 826001
020228 AMAMA SALESH BASRAI 336 336 378 504 420 84 205 TARANOM APTS A WING NILKANTH MAHADEV TEMPLES LANE NANPURA SURAT 395001 395001
020444 KRISHAN KUMAR BHATIA 100 100 113 150 125 25 26/163 NEW DOUBLE STOREY LAJPAT NAGAR IV NEW DELHI 110024
020622 AIDA DE MENEZES BRAGANCA 600 600 675 900 750 150 24 ULSOOR ROAD 1ST CROSS BANGALORE 560042
020942 PAWAN  BANSAL 52 52 59 78 65 13 FLAT 1-C VENUS APARTMENTS 9 MAYFAIR ROAD CALCUTTA 700019
021049 REKHA MAIRAM BHATIA 120 120 135 180 150 30 19 GREEN FIELD BLDG OPPOSITE GIRLS CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL S V ROAD   SANTACRUZ (WEST)BOMBAY 400054
021061 PAWAN KUMAR BIHANI 8 8 9 12 10 2 C/O MAHESH ENTERPRISES 14, NOORMAL LOHIA LANE CALCUTTA 700007
021184 PANKAJ KUMAR BOSE 400 400 450 600 500 100 VILL. BALIHERPUR P.O. DASPUR DIST. MIDNAPORE WEST BENGAL 721211
021594 VIDYA V BHAMBID 400 400 450 600 300 100 NAV SHRAMIK CHAWL RM NO. 2 BHATWADI , GHATKOPAR (W)MUMBAI 400084
030433 AMIT  CHOUDHURY 8 8 9 12 10 2 97 , STEPHEN HOUSE CALCUTTA 700001
030435 AMIT  CHOUDHURY 8 8 9 12 10 2 97 , STEPHEN HOUSE CALCUTTA 700001
030436 AMIT  CHOUDHURY 8 8 9 12 10 2 97 , STEPHEN HOUSE CALCUTTA 700001
030523 KAVITA  CHHABRA 40 40 45 60 50 10 HOUSE NO. 1, BEHIND DEVDEEP SOCIETYICHCHHANATH ROAD ATHWALINES SURAT 395007
030597 MANOJ  CHADHA 4 4 5 6 5 1 182/C J & K POCKET DILSHAD GARDEN NEW DELHI 110095
030613 JAIPRAKASH  CHANDAK 4 4 5 6 5 1 M M SYNDICATE 12 GODOWN STREET, 2ND FLOOR BACK SIDE OF MOOLCHAND MARGMADRAS 600001
040589 JOHN IGNATIUS DSOUZA 600 600 675 900 750 150 BUILDING NO 8/579 ABHYUDAYA NAGAR M H B COLONY KALA CHOWKI   BOMBAY400033
040979 TAPATI  DASGUPTA 80 80 90 120 100 20 AC - 135 SALT LAKE CITY CALCUTTA 700064
041483 SUNIL KUMAR DE 4 4 5 6 5 1 C/O MOOLCHAND CHORADIA 73, N.S.ROAD 4TH FLOOR KOLKATA 700001
070073 KRISHNARAO SHAMRAO GANDRE 612 612 689 918 765 153 PHADKE ROAD P O NOWPADA THANA 400602
070603 NIRMAL  GROVER 612 612 689 918 459 153 450, KOHAT ENCLAVE PITAM PURA, DELHI 110034
071279 SUNITA SITARAM GHOPE 200 200 225 300 100 50 18/311, M H B COLONY MITHAGAR ROAD MULUND (EAST) MUMBAI 400081
100959 POONAM  JAIN 200 200 225 300 250 50 A-197, INDERPURI NEW DELHI 110012
110217 MAJOR DEVINDER NATH KAPUR 600 600 675 900 750 150 E-885, CHITRANJAN PARK NEW DELHI 110019
110867 ASHOK KUMAR KABRA 64 64 72 96 80 16 10 MIDDLETON STREET 2ND FLOOR CALCUTTA 700071
111039 JOGINDER  KUMAR 52 52 59 78 65 13 FLAT 1-C VENUS APARTMENTS 9 MAYFAIR ROAD CALCUTTA 700019
111183 MAYA V KAMATH 100 100 113 150 125 25 40/6657 RAGDEEP ROAD II ND FLOOR MULLASSERY CANAL ROAD COCHIN 682011
111235 S N ASHOK KUMAR 4 4 5 6 5 1 18/1, WHEAT CROFT ROAD MADRAS 600034
111388 SABBIR A KAPADIA 200 200 225 300 250 50 YASHMIN SILK RAYONS MINI ART SILK MARKET OPP SILK HOUSE CHOWK BAZAR, SURAT395003
111856 TARADEVI  KHATRI 200 200 225 300 250 50 F 247 VIKAS PURI NEW DELHI 110018 110018
130988 SUMITA  MITRA 612 612 689 918 765 153 B.C.  5/1 SALT LAKE CALCUTTA 700064
131437 DILIP  MEHTA 4 4 5 6 5 1 83/A - 4, R. S. BLDG. R. B. MARG FERBUNDER MUMBAI 400033
131646 MRS SUMITA MITRA 4 4 5 6 5 1 3/C, NANDY STREET CALCUTTA 700029
140283 SATYA  NARINDRA 400 400 450 600 500 100 1674 SOHAN GANJ SABZI MANDI DELHI 110007
160865 KAMALA SUNDERRAJ PAUL 152 152 171 228 190 38 156 , 4TH CROSS CAMBRIDGE LAYOUT BANGALORE 560008
161030 KUMUDBEN VINODRAI PATEL 200 200 225 300 250 50 VALLABH CHOWK DHARMAJ VIA ANAND 388430
180991 N  RAJAN 4 4 5 6 5 1 7, BANERJEE PARA ROAD CALCUTTA 700060
190345 A VENKATARAMANA SETTY 24 24 27 36 30 6 PR M/S B ADINARAYANA SETTY DEVARAJA MARKET MYSORE 570001
190974 KALA RAJENDRA SHETH 144 144 162 216 180 36 14 GORDHAN PARK ASHRAM ROAD AHMEDABAD 380013
191498 PANKAJ DOLATRAI SHAH 60 60 68 90 75 15 M/S D.A. SHAH & SONS 24/B, RAJABAHADUR COMPOUND HAMAM STREET;   FORT BOMBAY 400023
191575 BINDU  SHAH 180 180 203 270 225 45 202 JOLLY MAKER APT NO 3 CUFFE PARADE BOMBAY 400005
192000 BINOD PRAKASH SARDA 12 12 14 18 15 3 C/O M/S ASHOK TRADING CO 40 STRAND ROAD 2ND FLOOR, ROOM NO 29/B CALCUTTA 700001
192256 SANDEEP KUMAR SHARMA 8 8 9 12 10 2 B VII 634 MANDI KESAR GANJ LUDHIANA 141008
192401 PRABHA  SINGH 120 120 135 180 150 30 H I G DUPLAX NO 33 BRIJVIHAR GHAZIABAD U P 201011
192475 ANIL KUMAR SINGHANIA 4 4 5 6 5 1 812, ASHIANA PLAZA BUDH MARG PATNA 800001
192744 PREM  SURI 4 4 5 6 5 1 A1/188 PASCHIM VIHAR NEW DELHI 110063
192745 GAUTAM  SURI 4 4 5 6 5 1 A1/188 PASCHIM VIHAR NEW DELHI 110063
200032 VASANT PURUSHOTTAM TANK 20 20 23 30 25 5 C/O G P  TANK C-99, KARMACHARINAGAR CO. HSG. SOC. LTD MAHADEO TEMPLE LANE, GHATLODIA SOLA ROADGHATLODIA, AHMEDABAD380061
220067 SURYANARAYANARAO  VALLURI 160 160 180 240 200 40 C/O V PRASANT KUMAR 1-2-597/9 LOWER TANK BUND ROAD DOMALGUDA HYDERABAD 500029
220146 GOBIND  VAZIRANI 72 72 81 108 90 18 BUNGLOW NO 69 SINDHI SOCIETY LTD CHEMBUR BOMBAY 400071
370099 SHIV SHANKAR SINGH 200 200 225 300 250 50 11-M DR G S BOSE ROAD CALCUTTA 700039
370309 JOHN I D SOUZA 200 200 225 300 250 50 M H B COLONY  8/579 3RD FLOOR ABHYUDAYA NAGAR BOMBAY 400033
IN30018310927068TAPAS KUMAR SARKER 4 4 5 6 5 1 60 16 HARIPADA DUTTA LANE CALCUTTA W B 700033
IN30038610176994DATAR ASHOK PRABHAKAR 600 600 675 900 750 150 1 - 14   PALM ACRES  A M PHULE ST ( N ) MULUND EAST MUMBAI 400081
IN30082911445686HARSHAD S PATEL 20 20 23 30 25 5 8 ISHWAR NIWAS 1ST FLOOR SANGHANI ESTATE AGRA ROAD GHATKOPAR MUMBAI 400086
IN30102220756233BHASKER BONAGIRI 8 8 9 12 10 2 23 6 142 HARI BOWLI SHA ALI BANDA HYDERABAD 500065
IN30133021220870MANDAR VENKATESH NAYAK 120 120 135 180 150 30 2/40 RAMANAND SOCIETY SUBHASH ROAD VILE PARLE EAST MUMBAI 400057



IN30287120153633BHARAT MANILAL SWAMI 20 20 23 30 25 5 A 14, Devrshi Society, Nr Laxmi Narayan Temple, Manjalpur, Vadodara 390007
000018 LALGOPAL  GANGULY 120 120 135 180 150 30 19M BAISHNAB GHATA BYE LANE CALCUTTA 700047
010319 KRISHAN LAL ARORA 512 512 576 768 640 128 B-52/1 D.D.A. FLATS NARAINA VIHAR NEW DELHI 110028
020097 LAKSHMINARAYAN  BALASUBRAMANIAN 20 20 23 30 25 5 FLAT NO. 301  SHABARI APARTMENTS512 C M H ROAD INDIRANAGAR BANGALORE 560038
020974 V S JAGANNADHARAO BHAMIDIPATI 480 480 540 720 600 120 C/O B C Y N SARMA 15-10-21 KRISHNA NAGAR VISAKHAPATNAM 530002
030316 MERAJBIBI MOHAMED HUSAIN CONTRACTOR 144 144 162 216 180 36 OPP KARMASHEELA HIGH SCHOOL DABGARWAD DARIYAPUR AHMEDABAD 380001
040128 BHANUPRASAD KESHAVLAL DAVE 100 100 113 150 125 25 OPPOSITE KHEDAVALS VADI BROACH W RLY 392001
070585 LALIT BEHARI GOEL 4 4 5 6 5 1 C/O BERIWALA & CO 24/18, SHYAMSUNDER BUILDING, THE MALL, KANPUR 208001
110484 HEMRAJ  KOTHARI 132 132 149 198 165 33 KOTHARI CONSULTANTS 12 INDIA EXCHANGE PLACE CALCUTTA 700001
120273 YUNUSALI MIYABHAI LALA 240 240 270 360 300 60 C/O M/S STANDARD TIN WORKS STANDARD HOUSE  NEAR SAFED POOL OFF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD BOMBAY 400072
180759 RAMACHANDRUNI VENKAT RAO 44 44 50 66 55 11 1-2-412/4/A DOMALAGUDA GAGAN MAHAL COLONY HYDERABAD A.P. 500029
191730 T  SARASWATHI 612 612 689 918 765 153 779 POONAMALLEE HIGH ROAD MADRAS 600010
192746 PAYAL  SURI 4 4 5 6 5 1 A1/188 PASCHIM VIHAR NEW DELHI 110063
200323 VINA NANUBHAI TRIVEDI 156 156 176 234 195 39 ANAND BHUWAN BEHIND U.CO. BANK PALDI AHMEDABAD 380007
370410 DHONDIRAM B KELGANE 200 200 225 300 150 50 MOHMED MUNISH CHAWL MALPA DONGKI NO 1 AIAR ROAD BOMBAY 400093
010198 T  AHALYA 280 280 315 420 350 70 PLOT 6B NEW FOUNDLAND CO OP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD HABSHIGUDA HYDERABAD 500007
020944 VASU  BANSAL 52 52 59 78 65 13 FLAT 1-C VENUS APARTMENTS 9 MAYFAIR ROAD CALCUTTA 700019
030420 R  CHANDRASEKHAR 1400 1400 1575 2100 1750 350 7-C SAH JEEVAN APARTMENT 219 RAJ MAHAL VILAS EXTN BANGALORE 560080
041485 RITA  DE 4 4 5 6 5 1 C/O MOOLCHAND CHORADIA 73, N.S.ROAD 4TH FLOOR KOLKATA 700001
131110 DAHYALAL B MAKAWANA 80 80 90 120 100 20 C-40,SECTOR NO 2 FLAT NO 102 PREMSAGAR SHANTI NAGAR MIRA ROAD (EAST) THANE 401107
193264 ANAND  SHARMA 4 4 5 6 5 1 SUBHAS NAGAR B BLOCK P.O.MOREPUKUR  RISHRA DIST HOOGHLY 712205 712205
010682 NEELAM  ARORA 40 40 45 60 50 10 369/19 ARYA NAGAR NEAR BHATIA YOG SAMADHI MANDIR KUTIA HANSI,HARYANA125033
040791 SUNIL KUMAR DE 256 256 288 384 320 64 C/O SWAPAN CHAKRABORTY 113/3,KASUNDIA ROAD, P.O.KHURUT ROAD HOWRAH-711101 711101
000161 RAMENDRA NATH GHOSH 160 160 180 240 200 40 6 / 2  S , NAKTOLA ROAD CALCUTTA 700047
021186 PANKAJ KUMAR BOSE 400 400 450 600 500 100 VILL. BALIHERPUR PO. DASPUR DIST. MIDNAPORE WEST BENGAL 721211
110409 GAJANAN BHALCHANDRA KHER 600 600 675 900 750 150 A 7/2, K TATYATOPE HOUSING SOCIETYWAHAWADI POONA 411001
190967 RAJENDRA DAHYABHAI SHETH 144 144 162 216 180 36 14 GORDHAN PARK ASHRAM ROAD AHMEDABAD 380013
IN30020610105399RAKESH KHANNA` 76 76 86 114 95 19 C-42 RAJOURI GARDEN NEW DELHI 110027
021170 OM PRAKASH BAJAJ 4 4 5 6 5 1 H. NO.21-3-566 PANCHI BURAQ NEAR MOOSA BOWLI HYDERABAD 500002
021669 RAJ KUMAR BHARGAVA 480 480 540 720 600 120 C/O OM SHANKER BHARGAVA BHARGAVA BHAWAN CHANDAVSI 202412 202412
030432 AMIT  CHOUDHURY 8 8 9 12 10 2 97 , STEPHEN HOUSE CALCUTTA 700001
030434 AMIT  CHOUDHURY 8 8 9 12 10 2 97 , STEPHEN HOUSE CALCUTTA 700001
030437 AMIT  CHOUDHURY 8 8 9 12 10 2 97 , STEPHEN HOUSE CALCUTTA 700001
030602 BALJIT KAUR CHANANA 4 4 5 6 5 1 H. NO.1080 SECTOR 18-C CHANDIGARH 160018
040433 SARAYU HIMATLAL DOSHI 96 96 108 144 120 24 D L JAIN CHAWL P BLDG BLOCK NO-1 GROUND FLOOR CHINCHPOKLI 12 D D 0
041411 VINOD  DADLANI 4 4 5 6 5 1 25-B/11, TAKSHILA MAHAKALI ANDHERI (E) MUMBAI 400093
041484 SUNIL KUMAR DE 4 4 5 6 5 1 C/O MOOLCHAND CHORADIA 73, N.S.ROAD 4TH FLOOR KOLKATA 700001
070393 PRITINDU DAS GUPTA 20 20 23 30 25 5 AC 135 SALT LAKE CITY CALCUTTA 700064
100154 MURLIDHAR  JAJU 480 480 540 720 600 120 141 JADBHAVI PETH SHOLAPUR 413002
110360 KANTI  KHANDELWAL 200 200 225 300 250 50 HOUSE NO. 103 SECTOR 15-A NOIDA DIST. GHAZIABAD (U.P.)201301
111132 SUBHAS KUMAR KEDIA 4 4 5 6 5 1 60, PATHURIA GHAT STREET CALCUTTA 700006
111375 BHURA  KANA 200 200 225 300 250 50 C/O BHARAT RUGHANI BHARAT NIVAS SWADI PLOT NEAR SBS PORBANDAR 360575
111458 KAMAL KISHOR KHEMANI 8 8 9 12 10 2 C/O M B KNITWEAR NO.1 DARP NARAYAN TAGORE STREET CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 700006
130982 CHETNA  MITTAL 64 64 72 96 80 16 A K MITTAL & CO 14-17 MUNICIPAL MARKET DELHI GARH ROAD HAPUR 245101
131241 KUSUM  MOHTA 12 12 14 18 15 3 18 JUGAL KISHORE DAS LANE CALCUTTA 700006
140156 S R NARULA 480 480 540 720 600 120 A21 NARAINA VIHAR NEW DELHI 110028
150025 SADHANA  OAK 40 40 45 60 50 10 B / 12 OIVYAKUNJ APTS 1076 GOKHALE ROAD PUNE 411016
180914 RAJA  RAM 200 200 225 300 250 50 1025/7FF GALI TALIAN TILAK BAZAR DELHI 110026
190052 KANWAL LEKHRAJ SAHAJWALLA 20 20 23 30 25 5 301 SATYAM 3RD FLOOR SION CIRCLE SION BOMBAY 400022
191155 ALKA BALWANT SINGRU 104 104 117 156 130 26 57 L I C COLONY KHAMLA ROAD AJINI CHOWK NAGPUR 440015
191725 SAU SUMATI SATPUTE 600 600 675 900 750 150 SECTOR 27  PLOT 504 PRADHIKARAN NIGADI PUNE 411044
192114 PRADIP KUMAR SHYAMSUKHA 4 4 5 6 5 1 C/O RAMESH MOTORS 18, MANGOE LANE CALCUTTA 700001
192599 RASILABEN R SHAH 400 400 450 600 500 100 203/B KUKREJA PALACE VALLABH BAUG EXTN. ROAD GHATKOPAR (EAST) BOMBAY 400075
193142 VAISHALI S SANGHAVI 800 800 900 1200 1000 200 VIJAY VILLA, FLAT NO. 11, 2ND FLOOR,79, WORLI SEA FACE, MUMBAI 400025
200193 VIVEK  TANDON 80 80 90 120 100 20 2006 PREMIUM TOWER OSHIWARA, NEW LINK ROAD ANDHERI (WEST) MUMBAI 400053
230030 SURESH  WALKE 100 100 113 150 125 25 SHARADA JADHAVNAGAR BELGAUM KARNATAKA 590001
370191 ASHIM KUMAR BANERJEE 200 200 225 300 250 50 65/1 KASTODANGA ROAD JUBILEE PARK SURSONA KOLKATA 700061 700061


